
Megaphone Speaker with LED Lights
Built-in Rechargeable Battery, LED Lights,

Siren Alarm Mode & Adjustable Volume Control
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PMP561LTB
Megaphone  Speaker with LED Lights

Built-in Rechargeable Battery, LED Lights, Siren Alarm Mode
& Adjustable Volume Control

*Important Note*: Before operating the
megaphone, ensure you hit the correct
switch to the proper position when
CHARGING/OPERATING Mode.

Press-to-talk Button

PA Mode Selector

PA Talk Trigger Switch

LED Light
AUX / MP3

SAFETY
This megaphone is intended to be used only as described in this user manual.
Any other use or use under other operating conditions is considred to be
improper and may result in personal injury or device damage. Please use the
megaphone as described and under supervision if used by children or minors.
• Ensure that plastic bags, packaging, etc.
• Never let children unattended use electrical devices.

This user manual contains important information for safe operation and
optimal megaphone performance. Please carefully read and follow safety
notes and instructions. Save this manual for future reference. Make sure that it
is available to all persons using this device.
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OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
• Insert (8) x ‘C’ Batteries
• Use the sliding switch to choose PA Modes

Speak:
While in ‘Speak Mode’, speak through the microphone mouthpiece while
holding the ‘Press-to-Talk’ button on the detachable handheld di�erential
mic. The user also has the ability to use the ‘PA Talk Trigger Switch’ on the
megaphone’s handheld pistol grip.

Siren:
Slide the switch over to ‘Siren’ and an automatic, continuous alarm siren plays.
Switch to another mode to discontinue the alarm siren play.
• Adjust volume control located on the right hand side of the removable
di�erential microphone.
• Press the trigger or use the External Microphone, speak directly to loud
your voice.
• Turn on the LED light switch by sliding the switch light icon.

Battery Charging
1. The megaphone features a removable rechargeable battery, that plugs-in
directly into the USB wall power outlet for charging. Once connected to the
wall power outlet, the battery will begin charging automatically, after you
set the battery to “Charge Mode” (average time for full-charge: 8.5 hours).
A Red light will be lit while charging and turns Green when fully charged.
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BATTERY CHARGING
1. The megaphone features a removable rechargeable battery, that plugs-in
directly into the USB wall power outlet for charging. Once connected to
the wall power outlet, the battery will begin charging automatically, after 
you set the battery to “Charge Mode” (average time for full-charge: 8.5 
hours). A Red light will be lit while charging and turns Green when fully 
charged.

2. *Important Note*: Before charging the battery, ensure you hit the switch
to “DC CHARGING” --as located on the battery, to enable Charge Mode.

4. *Important Note*: Before operating the megaphone, ensure you hit the
switch to “DC OUTPUT” -- as located on the battery, to enable Power
Output Mode.

3. Once fully charged, insert the battery into the megaphone by opening the
end cap in the rear of the megaphone. Be sure to slide the battery into the
compartment properly, ensuring the power connection cable is exposed.

PMP561LTB
Megaphone  Speaker with LED Lights

Built-in Rechargeable Battery, LED Lights, Siren Alarm Mode
& Adjustable Volume Control

Features:
• (2) Megaphone Modes: Talk + Siren Alarm
• Convenient Coiled-Cord Handheld Microphone
• Built-in Switch Activated LED lights
• Adjustable Volume Control
• Rechargeable Battery for Wireless PA Speaker Portability
• Battery Charges via Included USB Wall Power Adapter
*or Optional Battery Powered: Requires (8) x ‘C’ Batteries, Not Included
• Simple Button Control Operation
• High-Powered Audio Reproduction
• Wide Bell Diameter for Extended Projection
• Ergonomic Pistol Grip & Lightweight Chasis
• Power Supply Jack: DC 12V Adapter Connector
• Used by U.S. Service Personnel & Armed Forces
• Perfect for Outdoor Events & Crowd Control 

Technical Specs:
• MAX Power Output: 50 Watt
• Audio Projection Range: Over 1,200+ Yards
• Sound Processor: Dynamic Piezo Driver
• LED Power Light Control: ON/OFF
• Sound Level: 105db (40cm)
• Rechargeable Battery: 11.1V Lithium-iOn, 1500mAh (16.6Wh, 166g)
• Megaphone Dimensions (Diameter x Lenght): 
  9.0” x 13.8” -inches (22.86 x 35 cm)

What’s in the Box:
• Megaphone Speaker
• Rechargeable Battery
• USB Wall Adapter
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Questions or Comments?
We are here to help!
Phone: 1.718.535.1800
PyleUSA.com/ContactUs



Altavoz Megáfono con Luces LED
Batería recargable incorporada, luces LED, modo 

de alarma de sirena y control de volumen ajustable
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PMP561LTB
Altavoz Megáfono con Luces LED

Batería recargable incorporada, luces LED, modo de alarma de 
sirena y control de volumen ajustable

*Nota importante*: Antes de poner en 
funcionamiento el megáfono, asegúrese de pulsar 
el interruptor correcto en la posición adecuada 
cuando esté en modo CARGA/OPERACIÓN.

Botón de pulsar para hablar

Selector de modo PA 

Interruptor de disparo para hablar por megafonía

Luz LED
AUX / MP3

SEGURIDAD 
Este megáfono está destinado a ser utilizado únicamente como se describe en 
este manual del usuario. Cualquier otro uso o utilización en otras condiciones de 
funcionamiento se considera inadecuado y puede provocar lesiones personales 
o daños en el aparato. Utilice el megáfono tal y como se describe y bajo 
supervisión si lo utilizan niños o menores.
• Asegúrese de retirar las bolsas de plástico, embalajes, etc.
• Nunca deje que los niños utilicen aparatos eléctricos sin supervisión. 

Este manual del usuario contiene información importante para un 
funcionamiento seguro y un rendimiento óptimo del megáfono. Lea 
atentamente y siga las notas e instrucciones de seguridad. Guarde este 
manual para futuras consultas. Asegúrese de que esté a disposición de todas 
las personas que utilicen este aparato.
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Soportes con clip para 
correa de hombro

PMP561LTBSPA

Visite nuestro
sitio web
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INSTRUCCIONES DE USO
• Inserte (8) x Pilas tipo 'C
• Utilice el interruptor deslizante para elegir los modos de megafonía

Hablar:
En el modo 'Hablar', hable a través de la boquilla del micrófono mientras 
mantiene pulsado el botón 'Pulsar para hablar' del micrófono diferencial 
de mano desmontable. El usuario también tiene la posibilidad de utilizar 
el 'Interruptor de disparo para hablar por megafonía' de la empuñadura 
de pistola del megáfono de mano.

Sirena:
Deslice el interruptor hacia 'Sirena' y sonará una sirena de alarma automática y 
continua. Cambie a otro modo para interrumpir la reproducción de la sirena de 
alarma.
• Ajuste el control de volumen situado a la derecha del micrófono diferencial 
extraíble.
• Pulse el disparador o utilice el micrófono externo, hable directamente a alto 
volumen.
• Encienda el interruptor de la luz LED deslizando el interruptor con el icono de la 
luz.

Carga de la batería 
1. El megáfono dispone de una batería recargable extraíble, que se conecta 
directamente a la toma de corriente de pared USB para su carga. Una vez 
conectada a la toma de corriente de la pared, la batería comenzará a 
cargarse automáticamente, después de que usted la ponga en "Modo de 
carga" (tiempo medio de carga completa: 8,5 horas). Se encenderá una luz 
roja durante la carga y se volverá verde cuando esté completamente 
cargada.
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CARGA DE LA BATERÍA
1. El megáfono dispone de una batería recargable extraíble, que se conecta 
directamente a la toma de corriente de pared USB para su carga. Una vez 
conectada a la toma de corriente de la pared, la batería comenzará a 
cargarse automáticamente, después de que usted la ponga en "Modo de 
carga" (tiempo medio de carga completa: 8,5 horas). Se encenderá una luz 
roja durante la carga y se volverá verde cuando esté completamente 
cargada.
2. *Nota importante*: Antes de cargar la batería, asegúrese de pulsar el 
interruptor en "DC CHARGING" (Carga de corriente continua) -- tal y como 
se encuentra en la batería, para activar el Modo Carga.

4. *Nota importante*: Antes de poner en funcionamiento el megáfono, 
asegúrese de pulsar el interruptor en la posición "DC OUTPUT" (salida de 
corriente continua), situada en la batería, para activar el modo de salida de 
corriente.

3. Una vez cargada por completo, introduzca la batería en el megáfono 
abriendo la tapa de la parte posterior del mismo. Asegúrese de deslizar la 
batería en el compartimento correctamente, asegurándose de que el cable 
de conexión a la alimentación queda al descubierto.

PMP561LTB
Megáfono altavoz con luces LED 

Batería recargable incorporada, luces LED, modo de alarma de 
sirena y control de volumen ajustable

Características:
• (2) Modos de Megáfono: Hablar + Sirena Alarma
• Cómodo micrófono de mano con cable en espiral
• Luces LED activadas por interruptor incorporadas
• Control de volumen ajustable
• Batería recargable para portabilidad del altavoz de megafonía inalámbrico
• La batería se carga a través del adaptador de corriente de pared USB 
incluido *u opcionalmente con pilas: Requiere (8) pilas 'C', no incluidas
• Funcionamiento sencillo mediante botones de control
• Reproducción de audio de alta potencia
• Amplio diámetro de campana para una mayor proyección
• Empuñadura de pistola ergonómica y chasis ligero
• Toma de alimentación: Conector para adaptador de 12V CC
• Utilizado por el personal de servicio y las fuerzas armadas de EE.UU.
• Perfecta para eventos al aire libre y control de multitudes

Especi�caciones técnicas:
• Salida de potencia máxima: 50 vatios
• Alcance de la proyección de audio: Más de 1.200 yardas
• Procesador de sonido: Controlador Piezo Dinámico
• Control de luz de alimentación LED: ON/OFF (Encendido / Apagado)
• Nivel sonoro: 105db (40cm)
• Batería recargable: 11,1V Litio - iOn, 1500mAh (16,6Wh, 166g)
• Dimensiones del megáfono (Diámetro x Longitud): 
  9.0” x 13.8” -pulgadas (22.86 x 35 cm)

Qué hay en la caja:
• Altavoz Megáfono
• Batería recargable
• Adaptador USB de pared
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Preguntas o comentarios?
¡Estamos aquí para ayudar!
Phone: 1.718.535.1800
PyleUSA.com/ContactUs



Haut-parleur mégaphone avec lumières LED
Batterie rechargeable intégrée, lumières LED, 

mode alarme sirène et volume réglable
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PMP561LTB
Haut-parleur mégaphone avec lumières LED

Batterie rechargeable intégrée, lumières LED, mode alarme 
sirène et volume réglable

*Note importante*: Avant d'utiliser le 
mégaphone, assurez-vous d'appuyer sur
le bon interrupteur dans la bonne position 
en mode CHARGE/OPÉRATION.

Appuyez sur le 
bouton pour parler

Sélecteur de 
mode PA

Interrupteur de 
déclenchement PA

Lumière 
LED

AUX / MP3

SÉCURITÉ
Ce mégaphone est destiné à être utilisé uniquement de la manière décrite dans 
ce manuel d'utilisation. Toute autre utilisation ou utilisation dans d'autres 
conditions de fonctionnement est considérée comme inappropriée et peut 
entraîner des blessures ou endommager l'appareil. Veuillez utiliser le 
mégaphone conformément à la description et sous surveillance s'il est utilisé 
par des enfants ou des mineurs.
• Veillez à ce que les sacs en plastique, les emballages, etc. soient enlevés.
• Ne laissez jamais des enfants utiliser des appareils électriques sans 
surveillance.

Ce manuel d'utilisation contient des informations importantes pour un 
fonctionnement sûr et des performances optimales du mégaphone. Veuillez lire 
attentivement et suivre les consignes de sécurité et les instructions. Conservez ce 
manuel pour pouvoir vous y référer ultérieurement. Veillez à ce qu'il soit accessible à 
toutes les personnes qui utilisent cet appareil.
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INSTRUCTIONS D'UTILISATION
• Insérer (8) piles C
• Utilisez l'interrupteur coulissant pour choisir les modes de sonorisation

Parler:
En mode « Speak “, parler à travers l'embout du microphone tout en 
maintenant le bouton ” Appuyer pour parler » sur le micro di�érentiel 
portatif détachable. L'utilisateur a également la possibilité d'utiliser 
l'interrupteur de déclenchement de la parole sur la poignée pistolet du 
mégaphone.

Sirène:
Faites glisser le commutateur sur « Sirène » et une sirène d'alarme automatique 
et continue retentit. Passez à un autre mode pour interrompre le son de la sirène 
d'alarme.
• Ajustez le contrôle du volume situé sur le côté droit du microphone di�érentiel 
amovible.
• Appuyez sur la gâchette ou utilisez le microphone externe, parlez directement à 
voix haute.
• Allumez l'interrupteur à LED en faisant glisser l'interrupteur avec l'icône de la 
lumière.

Chargement de la batterie
Le mégaphone est équipé d'une batterie rechargeable amovible qui se 
branche directement sur une prise murale USB pour être rechargée. Une fois 
connectée à la prise murale, la batterie commencera à se charger 
automatiquement, après que vous l'ayez mise en mode « Charge » (durée 
moyenne d'une charge complète : 8,5 heures). Un voyant rouge s'allume 
pendant le chargement et devient vert lorsque la batterie est complètement 
chargée.

www.PyleUSA.com

CHARGEMENT DE LA BATTERIE
1. Le mégaphone est équipé d'une batterie rechargeable amovible qui se 
branche directement sur une prise murale USB pour être rechargée. Une fois 
connectée à la prise murale, la batterie commencera à se charger 
automatiquement, après que vous l'ayez mise en mode « Charge » (durée 
moyenne d'une charge complète : 8,5 heures). Un voyant rouge s'allume 
pendant le chargement et devient vert lorsque la batterie est complètement 
chargée.
2. *Remarque importante Avant de charger la batterie, assurez-vous 
d'appuyer sur l'interrupteur « CHARGE DC » - situé sur la batterie, pour 
activer le mode de charge.

4. *Remarque importante : avant d'utiliser le mégaphone, assurez-vous 
d'appuyer sur l'interrupteur « DC OUTPUT » - situé sur la batterie, pour 
activer le mode de sortie de l'alimentation.

3. Une fois la batterie entièrement chargée, insérez-la dans le mégaphone en 
ouvrant le capuchon situé à l'arrière du mégaphone. Veillez à faire glisser 
correctement la batterie dans le compartiment, en vous assurant que le 
câble de connexion à l'alimentation est exposé.

PMP561LTB
Haut-parleur mégaphone avec lumières LED

Batterie rechargeable intégrée, lumières LED, mode alarme 
sirène et volume réglable

Caractéristiques:
• (2) Modes de mégaphone : Parole + Sirène d'alarme
• Microphone à main à cordon spiralé pratique
• Lumières LED intégrées activées par interrupteur
• Contrôle du volume réglable
Batterie rechargeable pour la portabilité du haut-parleur sans �l
• La batterie se charge via l'adaptateur d'alimentation mural USB inclus 
*ou sur batterie en option : Nécessite (8) piles « C », non incluses
• Commande par boutons simple à utiliser
• Reproduction audio de haute puissance
• Large diamètre de la cloche pour une projection étendue
• Poignée pistolet ergonomique et châssis léger
• Prise d'alimentation ; connecteur pour adaptateur DC 12V
• Utilisé par le personnel des services américains et des forces armées
• Parfait pour les événements en plein air et le contrôle des foules

Caractéristiques techniques:
• Puissance de sortie MAX: 50 Watt
• Portée de la projection audio : Plus de 1 200 mètres
• Processeur de son : Pilote piézo dynamique
• Contrôle de la lumière d'alimentation LED ; ON/OFF
• Niveau sonore : 105db (40cm)
• Batterie rechargeable : 11,1V Lithium iOn, 1500 mAh (16.6Wh, 166g)
• Dimensions du mégaphone (diamètre x longueur): 
  9,0” x 13,8” -pouces (22.86 x 35 cm)

Contenu de la boîte:
• Haut-parleur mégaphone
• Batterie rechargeable
• Adaptateur mural USB
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Questions ou commentaires?
Nous sommes ici pour aider!
Phone: 1.718.535.1800
PyleUSA.com/ContactUs
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Megafono con luci LED
Batteria ricaricabile incorporata, luci a LED,

Modalità allarme sirena e controllo volume regolabile

MANUALE UTENTE www.PyleUSA.com www.PyleUSA.com

PMP561LTB
Megafono con luci LED

Batteria ricaricabile incorporata, luci a LED,
Modalità allarme sirena e controllo volume regolabile

*Nota importante*: Prima di utilizzare il 
megafono, assicurati di posizionare 
correttamente l’interruttore sulla modalità 
corretta per IN CARICA / IN USO.

Premi-per-parlare

Selettore 
modalità PA

Interruttore di attivazione PA

Luce LED

Ingresso 
AUX / MP3

SICUREZZA
Questo megafono è destinato esclusivamente all'uso descritto nel presente 
manuale. Qualsiasi altro utilizzo è considerato improprio e può causare infortuni
 o danni al dispositivo. Usare il megafono come descritto e, se utilizzato da 
bambini o minori, solo sotto supervisione.
• Assicurarsi di tenere sacchetti di plastica, imballaggi, ecc. fuori dalla portata 
  dei bambini.
• Non lasciare mai i bambini utilizzare dispositivi elettrici senza sorveglianza.
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Clip per tracolla

PMP561LTB

Visit Our Website

SCAN ME
serenelifehome.com

ISTRUZIONI D'USO
• Inserire (8) batterie tipo ‘C’
• Usare l'interruttore a scorrimento per selezionare le modalità PA

Parlare:
In modalità "Parla", parlare attraverso il microfono mentre si tiene 
premuto il pulsante "Premi-per-parlare". L'utente può anche utilizzare 
l'interruttore di attivazione PA situato sull'impugnatura a pistola del 
megafono.

Sirena:
Sposta l’interruttore su “Sirena” per attivare l’allarme sonoro continuo. 
Passa ad un’altra modalità per interrompere l’allarme.
• Regola il controllo del volume, situato sul lato destro del microfono.
• Premi il pulsante o usa il microfono esterno per ampli�care la tua voce.
• Accendi la luce LED spostando l’interruttore sull'icona della luce.

Ricarica della Batteria
1. Il megafono è dotato di una batteria ricaricabile removibile, che si collega 
direttamente alla presa di corrente USB per la ricarica. Una volta collegata 
alla presa di corrente e impostata su “Modalità Ricarica”, inizierà a caricarsi 
automaticamente (tempo medio per una ricarica completa: 8,5 ore). Una 
luce rossa rimarrà accesa durante la carica e diventerà verde quando la 
batteria sarà completamente carica.

Visitare il nostro 
sito web

SCANSIONAMI
PyleUSA.com

Il presente manuale d'uso contiene informazioni importanti per un funzionamento 
sicuro e prestazioni ottimali del megafono. Leggere attentamente le istruzioni e 
seguire le indicazioni per la sicurezza. Conservare questo manuale per qualsiasi futura 
necessità.Assicurarsi che sia a disposizione di tutte le persone che utilizzano il dispositivo.

www.PyleUSA.com

Ricarica della Batteria
1. Il megafono è dotato di una batteria ricaricabile removibile, che si collega 
direttamente alla presa di corrente USB per la ricarica. Una volta collegata 
alla presa di corrente e impostata su “Modalità Ricarica”, inizierà a caricarsi 
automaticamente (tempo medio per una ricarica completa: 8,5 ore). Una 
luce rossa rimarrà accesa durante la carica e diventerà verde quando la 
batteria sarà completamente carica.

2. *Nota Importante*: Prima di caricare la batteria, assicurati di posizionare 
l'interruttore su "DC CHARGING" (situato sulla batteria) per attivare la 
Modalità Carica.

4. *Nota Importante*: Prima di utilizzare il megafono, assicurati di 
posizionare l'interruttore su "DC OUTPUT" (situato sulla batteria) per 
attivare la Modalità di Erogazione dell’Energia.

3. Una volta completamente carica, inserisci la batteria nel megafono 
aprendo il coperchio posteriore. Assicurati di far scorrere la batteria nel vano 
correttamente, lasciando il cavo di connessione di alimentazione esposto.

PMP561LTB
Megafono con luci LED

Batteria ricaricabile incorporata, luci a LED,
Modalità allarme sirena e controllo volume regolabile

Caratteristiche:
• (2) Modalità Megafono: Voce + Allarme Sirena
• Megafono portatile con cavo a spirale comodo da usare
• Luci LED integrate attivate da interruttore
• Controllo del volume regolabile
• Batteria ricaricabile per una maggiore versatilità
• Ricarica della batteria tramite adattatore USB da parete incluso
*Opzione con batterie: richiede (8) batterie tipo ‘C’, non incluse
• Facile utilizzo con comodi pulsanti
• Riproduzione audio ad alta potenza
• Campana larga per una maggiore proiezione del suono
• Impugnatura ergonomica a pistola e struttura leggera
• Jack di alimentazione: connettore adattatore DC 12V
• Utilizzato dal personale delle forze armate statunitensi
• Ideale per eventi all’aperto e gestione delle folle

Speci�che Tecniche:
• Potenza massima: 50 Watt
• Raggio di proiezione audio: oltre 1.200+ metri
• Processore audio: Driver piezo elettrico dinamico
• Controllo luce LED: ACCESO / SPENTO
• Livello sonoro: 105 dB (a 40 cm)
• Batteria ricaricabile: 11.1V Litio-Ione, 1500mAh (16.6Wh, 166g)
• Dimensioni del megafono (Diametro x Lunghezza):
   9,0” x 13,8” -pollici (22,86 x 35 cm)

Contenuto della confezione:
• Megafono
• Batteria ricaricabile
• Adattatore USB da parete
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PMP561LTBGER

Megaphon-Lautsprecher mit LED-Leuchten
Integrierte wiederaufladbare Batterie, LED-Leucht-

en, Sirenenalarmmodus und einstellbare Lautstärke
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PMP561LTB
Megaphon-Lautsprecher mit LED-Leuchten Eingebauter, 

wiederau�adbarer Akku, LED-Leuchten, Sirenenalarmmodus 
und einstellbare Lautstärke

*Wichtiger Hinweis*: Bevor Sie das Megaphon 
in Betrieb nehmen, vergewissern Sie sich, dass 
Sie den Schalter im LADEN/BETRIEB-Modus in 
die richtige Position gebracht haben.

Drücken-Sie-zum-
Sprechen Taste

PA-Modus-
Wahlschalter

PA-Talk-Trigger-Schalter

AUX / MP3

SICHERHEIT
Dieses Megaphon ist nur für den in dieser Bedienungsanleitung beschriebenen 
Gebrauch bestimmt. Jede andere Verwendung oder Verwendung unter anderen 
Betriebsbedingungen gilt als unsachgemäß und kann zu Verletzungen oder 
Geräteschäden führen. Bitte benutzen Sie das Megaphon wie beschrieben und 
unter Aufsicht, wenn es von Kindern oder Minderjährigen benutzt wird. 
• Achten Sie darauf, dass Plastiktüten, Verpackungen, etc. 
• Lassen Sie Kinder niemals unbeaufsichtigt elektrische Geräte benutzen.

Diese Bedienungsanleitung enthält wichtige Informationen für den sicheren Betrieb 
und die optimale Leistung des Megaphons. Bitte lesen und befolgen Sie die 
Sicherheitshinweise und Anweisungen sorgfältig. Bewahren Sie diese Anleitung 
zum späteren Nachschlagen auf. Stellen Sie sicher, dass sie allen Personen, die 
dieses Gerät benutzen, zur Verfügung steht.
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Schultergurt Clip-on 
Halterungen

LED-
Leuchte

BETRIEBSANLEITUNG 
• Legen Sie (8) x C-Batterien ein
• Verwenden Sie den Schiebeschalter, um die PA-Modi zu wählen

Sprechen:
Im Sprechmodus sprechen Sie durch das Mikrofonmundstück, während 
Sie die Sprechtaste am abnehmbaren Handmikrofon gedrückt halten. Der 
Benutzer hat auch die Möglichkeit, den „PA Talk Trigger Switch“ am 
Pistolengri� des Megaphons zu verwenden. 

Sirene:
Schieben Sie den Schalter auf „Sirene“ und es ertönt eine automatische, 
kontinuierliche Alarmsirene. Wechseln Sie in einen anderen Modus, um die 
Alarmsirene abzuschalten. 
• Stellen Sie die Lautstärke auf der rechten Seite des abnehmbaren 
Di�erentialmikrofons ein. 
• Drücken Sie den Auslöser oder verwenden Sie das externe Mikrofon, sprechen 
Sie direkt und laut Ihrer Stimme. 
• Schalten Sie den LED-Lichtschalter ein, indem Sie das Lichtschalter-Symbol 
verschieben.

Au�aden der Batterie
1. Das Megaphon verfügt über einen herausnehmbaren, wiederau�adbaren 
Akku, der zum Au�aden direkt in die USB-Steckdose eingesteckt wird. Nach 
dem Anschluss an die Steckdose beginnt der Akku automatisch mit dem 
Au�aden, nachdem Sie den Akku auf „Lademodus“ eingestellt haben 
(durchschnittliche Zeit für eine vollständige Au�adung: 8,5 Stunden). 
Während des Ladevorgangs leuchtet ein rotes Licht auf, das grün leuchtet, 
wenn der Akku vollständig geladen ist.
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Au�aden der Batterie
1. Das Megaphon verfügt über einen herausnehmbaren, wiederau�adbaren 
Akku, der zum Au�aden direkt in die USB-Steckdose eingesteckt wird. Nach 
dem Anschluss an die Steckdose beginnt der Akku automatisch mit dem 
Au�aden, nachdem Sie den Akku auf „Lademodus“ eingestellt haben 
(durchschnittliche Zeit für eine vollständige Au�adung: 8,5 Stunden). 
Während des Ladevorgangs leuchtet ein rotes Licht auf, das grün leuchtet, 
wenn der Akku vollständig geladen ist.
2. *Wichtiger Hinweis*: Stellen Sie vor dem Au�aden des Akkus sicher, dass 
Sie den Schalter auf „DC CHARGING“ (Gleichstromladen) stellen, der sich 
auf dem Akku be�ndet, um den Lademodus zu aktivieren.

4. *Wichtiger Hinweis*: Bevor Sie das Megaphon in Betrieb nehmen, stellen 
Sie sicher, dass Sie den Schalter auf „DC OUTPUT“ - wie er sich auf der 
Batterie be�ndet - drücken, um den Stromausgangsmodus zu aktivieren.

3. Wenn der Akku vollständig geladen ist, legen Sie ihn in das Megaphon ein, 
indem Sie die Endkappe auf der Rückseite des Megaphons ö�nen. Achten 
Sie darauf, dass der Akku richtig in das Fach geschoben wird und das 
Stromanschlusskabel frei liegt.

PMP561LTB
Megaphon-Lautsprecher mit LED-Leuchten

Integrierte wiederau�adbare Batterie, LED-Leuchten, 
Sirenenalarmmodus und einstellbare Lautstärke

Merkmale:
• (2) Megaphon-Modi: Sprechen + Sirenenalarm 
• Bequemes Handmikrofon mit Spiralkabel 
• Eingebaute schalteraktivierte LED-Leuchten 
• Einstellbare Lautstärkeregelung 
• Wiederau�adbare Batterie für kabellose PA-Lautsprecher zum Mitnehmen 
• Akku wird über das mitgelieferte USB-Netzteil aufgeladen 
* oder optional batteriebetrieben: Benötigt (8) x 'C' Batterien, nicht im 
Lieferumfang enthalten 
• Einfache Tastensteuerung 
• Leistungsstarke Audiowiedergabe 
• Großer Glockendurchmesser für erweiterte Projektion 
• Ergonomischer Pistolengri� und leichtes Gehäuse 
• Stromversorgungsbuchse: DC 12V Adapteranschluss 
• Verwendet von U.S. Service Personal und Streitkräften 
• Perfekt für Veranstaltungen im Freien und zur Kontrolle von 
Menschenansammlungen

Technische Daten:
• MAX-Ausgangsleistung: 50 Watt
• Reichweite der Audioprojektion: Über 1.200+ Yards 
• Sound-Prozessor: Dynamischer Piezo-Treiber 
• LED Power Light Steuerung: EIN/AUS
• Schallpegel: 105db (40 cm) (15.7” zoll) 
• Wiederau�adbare Batterie: 11.1V Lithium-iOn, 1500mAh (16.6Wh, 166g) 
• Megaphon Abmessungen (Durchmesser x Länge): 
  9,0 x 13,8 -Zoll (22,86 x 35 cm) (0,75' x 1,15' Fuß)

Was ist in der Packung:
• Megaphon-Lautsprecher
• Wiederau�adbare Batterie
• USB-Wandadapter

BENUTZERHANDBUCH www.PyleUSA.com
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Fragen oder Kommentare?
Wir sind für Sie da!
Phone: 1.718.535.1800
PyleUSA.com/ContactUs



Głośnik megafonowy z oświetleniem LED
Wbudowany akumulator, diody LED, tryb 
syreny alarmowej i regulowana głośność

INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI www.PyleUSA.com www.PyleUSA.com

PMP561LTB
Megafon z oświetleniem LED Wbudowany akumulator, 

oświetlenie LED, tryb syreny alarmowej i regulowana głośność

*Uwaga*: Przed uruchomieniem 
megafonu upewnij się, że ustawiłeś 
przełącznik w trybie CHARGING/
OPERATING we właściwej pozycji.

Przycisk naciśnij, aby mówić

Przełącznik wyboru 
trybu PA

Przełącznik wyzwalania rozmowy PA

Dioda LED
AUX / MP3

BEZPIECZEŃSTWO
Ten megafon jest przeznaczony wyłącznie do użytku opisanego w niniejszej 
instrukcji obsługi. Każde inne użycie lub użycie w innych warunkach jest uważane 
za niewłaściwe i może spowodować obrażenia lub uszkodzenie urządzenia. Jeśli 
megafon jest używany przez dzieci lub osoby niepełnoletnie, należy używać go 
zgodnie z opisem i pod nadzorem.
• Upewnij się, że plastikowe torby, opakowania itp. znajdują się z dala od 
megafonu.
• Nigdy nie pozwalaj dzieciom na korzystanie z urządzeń elektrycznych bez 
nadzoru.

Niniejsza instrukcja obsługi zawiera ważne informacje dotyczące bezpiecznej 
obsługi i optymalnej wydajności megafonu. Przeczytaj uważnie informacje i 
instrukcje dotyczące bezpieczeństwa i postępuj zgodnie z nimi. Przechowuj 
niniejszą instrukcję w bezpiecznym miejscu do wykorzystania w przyszłości. 
Upewnij się, że jest ona dostępna dla wszystkich osób korzystających z tego 
urządzenia.

10.5 CM
15

 C
M

10.5 CM 10.5 CM

Pasek na ramię , 
Uchwyty zatrzaskowe

INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI

• Włóż (8) baterii typu C

• Użyj przełącznika suwakowego, aby wybrać tryby PA

Mów:

W trybie mówienia mówisz przez ustnik mikrofonu, przytrzymując przycisk 

mówienia na odłączanym mikrofonie ręcznym. Użytkownik ma również 

możliwość użycia przełącznika "PA Talk Trigger Switch" na uchwycie 

Syrena:
Przesuń przełącznik do pozycji "Syrena", a włączy się automatyczna, ciągła syrena 
alarmowa. Przejdź do innego trybu, aby wyłączyć syrenę alarmową.
• Dostosuj głośność po prawej stronie odłączanego mikrofonu różnicowego.
• Naciśnij spust lub użyj zewnętrznego mikrofonu, mówiąc bezpośrednio i głośno.
• Włącz włącznik światła LED, przesuwając ikonę włącznika światła.

Ładowanie akumulatora

1. megafon jest wyposażony w wymienny akumulator, który w celu 

naładowania podłącza się bezpośrednio do gniazda USB. Po podłączeniu 

akumulatora do gniazda rozpocznie się on automatycznie po 

ustawieniutrybuładowania (średni czas pełnego ładowania: 8,5 godziny). 

Podczas procesu ładowania zaświeci się czerwona dioda, która zmieni kolor 

na zielony, gdy bateria zostanie w pełni naładowana.

PMP561LTBPOL
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Ładowanie akumulatora
1. megafon jest wyposażony w wymienny akumulator, który w celu 
naładowania podłącza się bezpośrednio do gniazda USB. Po podłączeniu 
akumulatora do gniazda rozpocznie się on automatycznie po 
ustawieniutrybuładowania (średni czas pełnego ładowania: 8,5 godziny). 
Podczas procesu ładowania zaświeci się czerwona dioda, która zmieni kolor 
na zielony, gdy bateria zostanie w pełni naładowana.

2. *Uwaga*: Przed rozpoczęciem ładowania baterii, upewnij się, że 
przełącznik znajduje się w pozycji  “DC CHARGING” --na baterii, aby 
aktywować tryb ładowania.

4. *Uwaga*: Przed uruchomieniem megafonu upewnij się, że wciśnięto 
przełącznik na "DC OUTPUT" - znajdujący się na akumulatorze - aby 
aktywować tryb wyjścia zasilania.

3. Gdy akumulator jest w pełni naładowany, włóż go do megafonu, 
otwierając zaślepkę z tyłu megafonu. Upewnij się, że akumulator jest 
prawidłowo włożony do komory i że kabel zasilania jest odsłonięty.

PMP561LTB
Głośnik megafonowy z oświetleniem LED

Wbudowany akumulator, diody LED, tryb syreny alarmowej i 
regulowana głośność

Cechy:
• (2) tryby megafonu: mówienie + syrena alarmowa
• Wygodny mikrofon ręczny ze zwijanym kablem
• Wbudowane światła LED aktywowane przełącznikiem
• Regulowana regulacja głośności
• Akumulator do bezprzewodowego głośnika PA w podróży
• Akumulator jest ładowany za pomocą dołączonego zasilacza USB
* Lub opcjonalnie zasilany bateryjnie: Wymaga (8) baterii typu "C", brak w zestawie
• Proste sterowanie przyciskami
• Wydajne odtwarzanie dźwięku
• Duża średnica dzwonka zapewniająca dłuższą projekcję
• Ergonomiczny uchwyt pistoletowy i lekka obudowa
• Gniazdo zasilania: połączenie adaptera DC 12V
• Używany przez amerykańskie służby i siły zbrojne
• Idealny do imprez plenerowych i kontroli tłumu

Specy�kacja techniczna:
• MAKSYMALNA moc wyjściowa: 50 Watt
• Zasięg projekcji dźwięku: ponad 1200 metrów
• Procesor dźwięku: Dynamiczny przetwornik piezoelektryczny
• Sterowanie oświetleniem LED: ON/OFF
• Poziom dźwięku: 105db (40cm)
• Akumulator: 11,1 V litowo-jonowy, 1500 mAh (16,6 Wh, 166 g)
• Wymiary megafonu (średnica x długość): 
  9,0 x 13,8 cala (22,86 x 35 cm)

Co zawiera zestaw:
• Głośnik megafonowy
• Akumulator
• Adapter ścienny USB

INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI www.PyleUSA.com
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Pytania lub uwagi?
Jesteśmy tutaj, aby pomóc!
Phone: 1.718.535.1800
PyleUSA.com/ContactUs



LED Işıklı Megafon Hoparlör
Dahili şarj edilebilir pil, LED ışıklar, siren alarm 

modu ve ayarlanabilir ses seviyesi

KULLANICI KILAVUZU www.PyleUSA.com www.PyleUSA.com

PMP561LTB
LED Işıklı Megafon Hoparlör

Dahili şarj edilebilir pil, LED ışıklar, siren alarm modu ve 
ayarlanabilir ses seviyesi

*Önemli not*: Megafonu çalıştırmadan 
önce, ŞARJ/ÇALIŞTIRMA modunda 
düğmeyi doğru konuma ayarladığınızdan 
emin olun.

Konuşmak için bas düğmesi

PA Mod Seçici

PA Konuşma Tetikleme Anahtarı

LED Işık
AUX / MP3

GÜVENLİK
Bu megafon yalnızca bu kullanım kılavuzunda açıklanan kullanım için 
tasarlanmıştır. Başka herhangi bir kullanım veya başka çalışma koşulları altında 
kullanım uygunsuz olarak kabul edilir ve yaralanmaya veya cihazın hasar 
görmesine neden olabilir. Lütfen megafonu tarif edildiği şekilde ve çocuklar veya 
reşit olmayanlar tarafından kullanılacaksa gözetim altında kullanın. 
• Plastik poşet, ambalaj vb. kullanılmadığından emin olun. 
• Çocukların elektrikli aletleri gözetimsiz kullanmasına asla izin vermeyin.

Bu kullanım kılavuzu megafonun güvenli kullanımı ve optimum performansı 
için önemli bilgiler içermektedir. Lütfen güvenlik bilgilerini ve talimatları 
dikkatlice okuyun ve uygulayın. Bu kılavuzu ileride başvurmak üzere güvenli 
bir yerde saklayın. Bu cihazı kullanan herkes tarafından erişilebilir olduğundan 
emin olun.

10.5 CM
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Omuz Askısı 
Klipsli Braketler

KULLANIM TALIMATLARI
• (8) x C pil yerleştirin 
• PA modlarını seçmek için sürgülü düğmeyi kullanın

Konuşma:
Konuşma modunda, çıkarılabilir el mikrofonundaki konuşma düğmesini 
basılı tutarken mikrofon ağızlığından konuşursunuz. Kullanıcı ayrıca 
megafonun tabanca kabzasındaki "PA Konuşma Düğmesini" kullanma 
seçeneğine de sahiptir. 

Siren:
Düğmeyi "Siren" moduna kaydırın ve otomatik, sürekli bir alarm sireni çalacaktır. 
Alarm sirenini kapatmak için başka bir moda geçin. 
• Çıkarılabilir diferansiyel mikrofonun sağ tarafındaki ses seviyesini ayarlayın. 
• Tetiğe basın veya harici mikrofonu kullanın, sesinizle doğrudan ve yüksek sesle 
konuşun. 
• Işık anahtarı simgesini kaydırarak LED ışık anahtarını açın.

Akünün şarj edilmesi
1. Megafon, şarj için doğrudan USB soketine takılan çıkarılabilir, şarj edilebilir 
bir bataryaya sahiptir. Prize bağlandıktan sonra, pili "şarj moduna" 
ayarladıktan sonra pil otomatik olarak şarj olmaya başlayacaktır (tam şarj için 
ortalama süre: 8,5 saat). Şarj işlemi sırasında kırmızı bir ışık yanacak ve pil 
tamamen şarj olduğunda bu ışık yeşile dönecektir.

PMP561LTBTUR
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Akünün şarj edilmesi
1. Megafon, şarj için doğrudan USB soketine takılan çıkarılabilir, şarj edilebilir 
bir bataryaya sahiptir. Prize bağlandıktan sonra, pili "şarj moduna" 
ayarladıktan sonra pil otomatik olarak şarj olmaya başlayacaktır (tam şarj için 
ortalama süre: 8,5 saat). Şarj işlemi sırasında kırmızı bir ışık yanacak ve pil 
tamamen şarj olduğunda bu ışık yeşile dönecektir.

2. *Önemli not*: Pili şarj etmeden önce, şarj modunu etkinleştirmek için 
pilin üzerinde bulunan anahtarı "DC ŞARJ" konumuna getirdiğinizden emin 
olun.

4. *Önemli not*: Megafonu çalıştırmadan önce, güç çıkış modunu 
etkinleştirmek için pilin üzerinde bulunan " DC ÇIKIŞ " anahtarına 
bastığınızdan emin olun.

3. Batarya tamamen şarj olduğunda, megafonun arkasındaki uç kapağı 
açarak megafona yerleştirin. Pilin bölmeye doğru şekilde yerleştirildiğinden 
ve güç bağlantı kablosunun açıkta olduğundan emin olun.

PMP561LTB
LED Işıklı Megafon Hoparlör

Dahili şarj edilebilir pil, LED ışıklar, siren alarm modu ve 
ayarlanabilir ses seviyesi

Özellikler:
• (2) megafon modu: konuşma + siren alarmı 
• Sarmal kablolu kullanışlı el mikrofonu 
• Dahili anahtarla etkinleştirilen LED ışıklar 
• Ayarlanabilir ses kontrolü 
• Taşınabilir kablosuz PA hoparlörler için şarj edilebilir pil 
• Pil, ürünle birlikte verilen USB güç adaptörü ile şarj edilir 
* veya isteğe bağlı olarak pille çalışır: (8) x 'C' pil gerektirir, dahil değildir 
• Basit düğme kontrolü 
• Güçlü ses çalma 
• Genişletilmiş projeksiyon için geniş çan çapı 
• Ergonomik tabanca kabzası ve ha�f gövde 
• Güç kaynağı soketi: DC 12V adaptör bağlantısı 
• ABD hizmet personeli ve silahlı kuvvetleri tarafından kullanılır 
• Açık hava etkinlikleri ve kalabalık kontrolü için mükemmel

Teknik Özellikler:
• MAKS çıkış gücü: 50 watt 
• Ses projeksiyon aralığı: 1,200+ metreden fazla 
• Ses işlemcisi: Dinamik piezo sürücü
• LED güç ışığı kontrolü: AÇIK/KAPALI
• Ses seviyesi: 105db (40cm) 
• Şarj edilebilir pil: 11.1V Lityum-iOn, 1500mAh (16.6Wh, 166g) 
• Megafon boyutları (çap x uzunluk): 
  9.0” x 13.8” -inç (22.86 x 35 cm)

Kutunun içinde ne var:
• Megafon hoparlörü 
• Şarj edilebilir pil
• USB duvar adaptörü

KULLANICI KILAVUZU www.PyleUSA.com
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Sorulariniz veya yorumlariniz var mi?
Yardim etmek için buradayiz! 
Phone: 1.718.535.1800
PyleUSA.com/ContactUs



Megafoon Speaker met LED-verlichting
Ingebouwde oplaadbare batterij, LED-verlichting, 
sirene-alarmmodus en instelbare volumeregeling

GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING www.PyleUSA.com www.PyleUSA.com

PMP561LTB
Megafoon Speaker met LED-verlichting

Ingebouwde oplaadbare batterij, LED-verlichting, 
sirene-alarmmodus en instelbare volumeregeling

*Belangrijke Opmerking*: Voordat je de 
megafoon gebruikt, controleer je of je de 
juiste schakelaar in de correcte positie hebt 
gezet voor de Opladen/Gebruik-modus.

Druk-om-te-Spreken knop

PA Modus Selector

PA Spreek Trigger Schakelaar

LED-
verlichting

AUX / MP3

SAFETY
Deze megafoon is uitsluitend bedoeld voor gebruik zoals beschreven in deze 
handleiding. Elk ander gebruik of gebruik onder afwijkende omstandigheden 
wordt als ongepast beschouwd en kan leiden tot persoonlijk letsel of schade aan 
het apparaat. Gebruik de megafoon zoals beschreven en onder toezicht als deze 
wordt gebruikt door kinderen of minderjarigen.
• Zorg ervoor dat plastic zakken, verpakkingen, enz. worden verwijderd.
• Laat kinderen nooit onbeheerd elektrische apparaten gebruiken.

Deze gebruikershandleiding bevat belangrijke informatie voor veilig gebruik 
en optimale prestaties van de megafoon. Lees deze handleiding zorgvuldig 
door en volg alle veiligheidsinstructies en aanwijzingen. Bewaar deze 
handleiding voor toekomstig gebruik. Zorg ervoor dat deze beschikbaar is 
voor alle personen die dit apparaat gebruiken.

10.5 CM
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Beugels voor schouderriem

BEDIENINGSINSTRUCTIES
• Plaats (8) x 'C'-batterijen.
• Gebruik de schuifschakelaar om PA-modi te selecteren.

Spreken:
In de 'Spreekmodus' spreek je via het microfoonmondstuk terwijl je de 
'Druk-om-te-Spreken'-knop op de loskoppelbare microfoon ingedrukt 
houdt. Je kunt ook de PA Spreek Trigger Schakelaar gebruiken op de 
pistoolgreep van de megafoon.

Sirene:
Schuif de schakelaar naar 'Sirene' en een automatische, continue alarmsirene 
zal afspelen.
Schakel naar een andere modus om de sirene te stoppen.
• Pas het volumeregelingsschui�e aan de rechterzijde van de afneembare
  microfoon aan.
• Druk op de trekker of gebruik de externe microfoon om je stem direct te
  versterken.
• Zet de LED-verlichting aan door de schakelaar met het lichticoon te schuiven.

Batterijen opladen
1. De megafoon heeft een verwijderbare oplaadbare batterij die direct in 
een USB-lichtnetadapter kan worden aangesloten voor opladen. Zodra de 
batterij is aangesloten op de adapter, begint deze automatisch op te laden 
nadat je de batterij in de Oplaadmodus hebt gezet. (Gemiddelde oplaadtijd 
voor volledige lading: 8,5 uur.) Een rood lampje brandt tijdens het opladen 
en wordt groen wanneer de batterij volledig is opgeladen.

www.PyleUSA.com

 BATTERIJ OPLADEN
1. De megafoon heeft een verwijderbare oplaadbare batterij die direct in 
een USB-lichtnetadapter kan worden aangesloten voor opladen. Zodra de 
batterij is aangesloten op de adapter, begint deze automatisch op te laden 
nadat je de batterij in de Oplaadmodus (Charge Mode) hebt gezet. 
(Gemiddelde oplaadtijd voor volledige lading: 8,5 uur.) Een rood lampje 
brandt tijdens het opladen en wordt groen wanneer de batterij volledig is 
opgeladen.
2. *Belangrijke Opmerking*: Voordat je de batterij oplaadt, controleer je of 
je de schakelaar naar DC CHARGING zet (zoals aangegeven op de batterij) 
om de Oplaadmodus te activeren.

4. *Belangrijke Opmerking*: Voordat je de megafoon gebruikt, controleer 
je of je de schakelaar naar DC OUTPUT zet (zoals aangegeven op de batterij) 
om de stroomuitvoermodus te activeren.

3. Zodra de batterij volledig is opgeladen, plaats je deze in de megafoon 
door de achterklep van de megafoon te openen. Zorg ervoor dat de batterij 
correct in het batterijcompartiment wordt geschoven en dat de stroomkabel 
zichtbaar is.

PMP561LTB
Megafoon Speaker met LED-verlichting

 Ingebouwde oplaadbare batterij, LED-verlichting, 
sirene-alarmmodus en instelbare volumeregeling

Kenmerken:
• (2) Megafoonmodi: Spreken + Sirene-alarm
• Handige spiraalkabel voor handheld microfoon
• Ingebouwde schakelaar-geactiveerde LED-verlichting
• Instelbare volumeregeling
• Oplaadbare batterij voor draagbare draadloze PA-speakerfunctionaliteit
• Batterij opladen via meegeleverde USB-lichtnetadapter
  (of optioneel batterijgebruik: vereist (8) x 'C'-batterijen, niet inbegrepen)
• Eenvoudige knopbediening
• Krachtige audioweergave
• Brede beldiameter voor uitgebreide projectie
• Ergonomische pistoolgreep en lichtgewicht chassis
• Voedingsaansluiting: DC 12V adapterconnector
• Gebruikt door U.S. Servicepersoneel en strijdkrachten
• Perfect voor buitenevenementen en drukke menigten

Technische Speci�caties:
• Maximale uitvoer: 50 Watt
• Geluidsprojectiebereik: Meer dan 1100 meter
• Geluidsprocessor: Dynamische piëzo driver
• LED-voedingslichtregeling: AAN/UIT
• Geluidsniveau: 105 dB (40 cm)
• Oplaadbare batterij: 11,1V Lithium-ion, 1500 mAh (16,6 Wh, 166 g)
• Megafoonafmetingen (diameter x lengte): 
  9,0” x 13,8” -inches (22,86 x 35 cm)

Inhoud van de verpakking:
• Megafoon Speaker
• Oplaadbare batterij
• USB-lichtnetadapter
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SCAN MIJ
PyleUSA.com

Vragen of opmerkingen?
We staan voor je klaar!
Telefoon: 1.718.535.1800
PyleUSA.com/ContactUs


